
Creighton University School of Medicine

Class of 2017 Match List

Student Program Specialty

Akhter, Aunum UNMC/Creighton University Affiliate Hosps, Omaha, NE Pediatrics

Alocozy, Sameera Albany Medical Center, Albany, NY Physical Med & Rehab

Anderson, Janae Phoenix Children's Hosp, Phoenix, AZ Pediatrics

Antosh, Robert St. Anthony Hospital, Oklahoma City, OK Family Medicine

Anufreichik, Veronika UC Irvine Medical Center, Orange, CA Anesthesiology

Atkinson, Wendy Trident Medical Center/MUSC, Charleston, SC Family Medicine

Bacon, Holly Univ of Missouri, Kansas City, MO Family Medicine

Barak, Virginia Univ Texas at Austin Dell Med School, Austin, TX Pediatrics

Barlow, Megan UC Davis Medical Center, Sacramento, CA Emergency Medicine

Barnett, Daniel Univ of New Mexico SOM, Albuquerque, NM Neurology

Belzer, Josiah Wright State Univ Boonshoft SOM, Dayton, OH Family Medicine

Belzer, Kira Wright Patterson Med Center, Dayton, OH Pediatrics

Blake, Allison Northwestern McGaw/NMH/VA, Chicago, IL General Surgery

Blessing, Joshua Univ of Arizona COM at South Campus, Tucson, AZ Family Medicine

Brandeis, Alison Univ of Vermont Medical Center,  Burlington, VT General Surgery

Bridge, Sarah SUNY Upstate Medical University, Syracuse, NY Obstetrics & Gynecology

Brockshus, Aaron William Beaumont Army Medical Center, El Paso, TX Internal Medicine

Bronson, Taylor Northwestern McGaw/NMH/VA, Chicago, IL Pathology

Campbell, Travis Univ of New Mexico SOM, Albuquerque, NM Psychiatry

Chen, Jing Loma Linda University, Loma Linda, CA Pediatrics

Chevalier, Dominique Univ of Utah Affil Hosps, Salt Lake City, UT Pediatrics

Chow, Courtney Cleveland Clinic Foundation, Cleveland, OH Anesthesiology

Commeree, Ashlee Naval Medical Center, Portsmouth, VA Transitional Year

Cook, Susan Childrens Mercy Hospital, Kansas City, MO Pediatrics

Cudjoe, Nana Southern Illinios Univ SOM & Affil Hosps, Springfield, IL Psychiatry

DeVoe, Louis UC Davis Medical Center, Sacramento, CA Anesthesiology

DeVries, Christopher Central Michigan Univ COM, Saginaw, MI Obstetrics & Gynecology

Do, Annie UC San Francisco, San Francisco, CA Plastic Surgery

Dobleman, John Clarkson Family Med Residency, Omaha, NE Family Medicine

Dueck, Nicholas

Stony Brook Teaching Hosps, Port Jefferson, NY                      

University of Virginia, Charlottesville, VA

Transitional Year              

Radiology-Diagnostic

Dyer, Daniel North Colorado Medical Center, Greeley, CO Family Medicine

Ek, Dorsey Summa Health/NEOMED, Akron, OH Orthopaedic Surgery

Fan, Tiffany St. Luke's University Hospital, Bethlehem, PA Obstetrics & Gynecology

Fazio, Justin

Aurora St. Luke's Medical Center, Milwaukee, WI                    

Medical College of Wisconsin Affiliated Hosps, 

Milwaukee, WI

Transitional Year     

Dermatology

Fuchs, Joel Univ of Minnesota Medical School, Minneapolis, MN Internal Medicine

Funke, Mary Duke Univ Medical Center, Durham, NC Emergency Medicine

Gannon, Matthew Central Iowa Health System, Des Moines, IA     Internal Medicine

Gantz, Spencer

Medical College Wisconsin Affiliated Hosps, Milwaukee, 

WI Obstetrics & Gynecology

Gies, Keegan Naval Hospital Camp Pendleton, Oceanside, CA Family Medicine

Goldstein, Russell Creighton Univ Affiliated Hosps, Omaha, NE Psychiatry
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Goswami, Shweta Loyola Univ Medical Center, Maywood, IL Neurology

Haden, Marshall Univ of Illinois COM, Chicago, IL Orthopaedic Surgery

Hafertepe, Michael Univ of Minnesota Med School, Minneapolis, MN Radiology - Diagnostic

Hambsch, Zakary Naval Medical Center, San Diego, CA Pediatrics

Haroon, Maha UNMC/Creighton University Affiliated Hosps, Omaha, NE Pediatrics

Haroon, Zoha Phoenix Children's Hosp, Phoenix, AZ Pediatrics

Hebert, Nicole SUNY Upstate Med University, Syracuse, NY Obstetrics & Gynecology

Heinz, Michael Dartmouth-Hitchcock Medical Center, Lebanon, NH Psychiatry

Hellie, Kaitlin Abbott Northwestern, Minneapolis, MN Internal Medicine

Heng, Peter St. Anthony Hospital North, Westminister, CO Family Medicine

Hiatt, Molly Univ of Nebraska Medical Center, Omaha, NE Internal Medicine

Houghton, Ryan Univ of Nebraska Medical Center, Omaha, NE Emergency Medicine

Inserra, Christopher

Creighton Univ Affil Hosps, Omaha, NE                              

Hosp of the Univ of Pennsylvania, Philadelphia, PA 

Prelim - Medicine          

Physical Med & Rehab      

Johnson, Amber Univ of Nebraska Medical Center, Omaha, NE Internal Medicine

Julian, Nickolas Hosp of the Univ of Pennsylvania, Philadelphia, PA Anesthesiology

Kailasam, Aparna St. Francis Hospital, Hartford, CT Obstetrics & Gynecology

Kang, Shin (Thomas) Good Samaritan Hosp, Cincinnati, OH General Surgery

Kear, Breelan UC Irvine Medical Center, Orange, CA Emergency Medicine

Kelling, Joseph Univ of Texas Southwestern Med School, Dallas, TX Plastic Surgery

Kendric, Kayla Loma Linda University, Loma Linda, CA Emergency Medicine

Kerfeld, Mitchell

Mayo Clinic School of Graduate Medical Education, 

Rochester, MN Anesthesiology

Keys, Rory Hidalgo Medical Services, Silver City, NM Family Medicine

Kiblinger, Matthew Univ of Nebraska Medical Center, Omaha, NE Emergency Medicine

Kirkpatrick, Daniel Wright Patterson Medical Center, Dayton, OH General Surgery

Kohl, Mitchell Creighton Univ Affiliated Hosps, Omaha, NE Family Medicine

Koleszar, Juliann Summa Health/NEOMED, Akron, OH Internal Medicine

Kroger, Kathleen Childrens Hosp of Michigan, Detroit, MI Pediatrics

Kurtz, Lauren

Medical College Wisconsin Affiliated Hosps, Milwaukee, 

WI Obstetrics & Gynecology

Kurz, Troy UC Riverside SOM, Riverside, CA Psychiatry

La Franchi, Michelle UNMC/Creighton Univ Affiliated Hosps, Omaha, NE Pediatrics

Lanser, Erica

St. Joseph Hospital, Phoenix, AZ                                            

Medical College Wisconsin Affiliated Hosps, Milwaukee, 

WI

Prelim - Medicine              

Radiology-Diagnostic

Le, Duc UC Davis Medical Center, Sacramento, CA Anesthesiology

Le, Nhu-Nguyen Univ of Southern California, Los Angeles, CA Emergency Medicine

Leavitt, Jennifer

Harvard Beth Israel Deaconess Medical Center, Boston, 

MA Psychiatry

Lensing, Christopher Vanderbilt Univ Medical Center, Nashville, TN Anesthesiology

Leshen, Michael Univ of Rochester/Strong Memorial, Rochester, NY

Prelim - Surgery  

Interventional Radiology

Lester, Katherine Univ of Kansas SOM, Kansas City, KS Internal Medicine
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Lim, Victoria

Mayo Clinic School of Graduate Medical Education, 

Scottsdale, AZ Anesthesiology

Maldonado, Edward Oregon Health & Science Univ, Portland, OR Internal Medicine

Malouff, Timothy

Mayo Clinic School of Graduate Medical Education, 

Jacksonville, FL Radiation Oncology

Mannina, Amar

Creighton Univ Affil Hosps, Omaha, NE                  

Stroger/Cook County, Chicago, IL

Prelim- Medicine                                       

Ophthalmology

Marieni, Michelle Univ of Massachusetts Med School, Worcester, MA Obstetrics & Gynecology

Marsh, Sydney Univ of Colorado SOM, Aurora, CO Internal Medicine

McDonald, Daniel Univ of Nebraska Medical Center, Omaha, NE Anesthesiology

McEntire, Dan Univ of Utah Affiliated Hosps, Salt Lake City, UT Internal Medicine

Miller, Elliott Univ of Nebraska Medical Center, Omaha, NE Emergency Medicine

Muchinyi, Juliana NYMC-Metropolitan Hosp Ctr, New York, NY Prelim - Surgery

Murray, Erin Patrick Univ of Missouri, Kansas City, MO Orthopaedic Surgery

Nelson, Benjamin Univ of Nebraska Medical Center, Omaha, NE Anesthesiology

Nessler, Joseph Univ of Wisconsin Hosp & Clinics, Madison, WI Orthopaedic Surgery

Neuman, Monica Indiana Univ School of Med, Indianapolis, IN Obstetrics & Gynecology

Nicholson , Alexandra

Barrow Neurological Institute at St. Joseph Hospital, 

Phoenix, AZ Neurology

Nicola, Lauren Univ of Utah Affiliated Hosps, Salt Lake City, UT Obstetrics & Gynecology

Niegisch, Katherine Albany Medical Center, Albany, NY Obstetrics & Gynecology

Nippoldt, Eric Resurrection Medical Center, Chicago, IL Emergency Medicine

Nissen, Gary

St. Joseph's Hospital, Phoenix, AZ                                      

Virginia Mason Medical Center, Seattle, WA

Prelim-Surgery     

Anesthesiology

Norall, Dana

Creighton Univ Affiliate Hosps, Omaha, NE                         

Emory Univ SOM, Atlanta, GA 

Prelim-Medicine            

Physical Med & Rehab

Nordstrom, Rachel

Medical College Wisconsin Affiliated Hosps, Milwaukee, 

WI Emergency Medicine

O'Connor, Patrick Hennepin County Medical Center, Minneapolis, MN Internal Medicine

Ogbeide, Matthew Ohio State Univ Medical Center, Columbus, OH Prelim-Surgery

Packard, Benjamin Univ of New Mexico SOM, Albuquerque, NM Orthopaedic Surgery

Park, Rose Ohio State Univ Medical Center, Columbus, OH Anesthesiology

Paul, Madeline Univ of Minnesota Med School, Minneapolis, MN Pediatrics

Perkins, Bryan Univ of Missouri, Kansas City, MO Orthopaedic Surgery

Peters, Nicholas Yale-New Haven, New Haven, CT General Surgery

Peterson, Danika Univ of Nebraska Medical Center, Kearney, NE Family Medicine

Peterson, Valerian St. Luke's University Hospital, Bethlehem, PA Emergency Medicine

Pham, Alex Maricopa Integrated Health System, Phoenix, AZ Prelim-Surgery

Pham, Andy Kaiser Permanente, Santa Clara, CA Internal Medicine

Pham, Lich Providence Sacred Heart Medical Center, Spokane, WA Family Medicine

Phillips, Cassandra Univ of Arizona COM, Phoenix, AZ Obstetrics & Gynecology

Poupore, Samantha North Colorado Medical Center, Greeley, CO Family Medicine

Quennoz, Laura

Pine Rest Christian Mental Health Services, Grand Rapids, 

MI Psychiatry

Rainwater, Ellecia William Beaumont Army Medical Center, El Paso, TX Internal Medicine

Raya, Teresa Univ of Illinois COM, Chicago, IL Emergency Medicine

Reiter, Shelby Swedish Medical Center, Seattle, WA General Surgery
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Rigden, Emily Univ of Rochester/Strong Memorial, Rochester, NY Pediatrics

Robinson, Lindsay Hofstra Northwell SOM, Great Neck, NY Obstetrics & Gynecology

Rokosz , Michaela Univ of Minnesota Med School, Minneapolis, MN Pediatrics

Safa, Hussein Montefiore Medical Center/Einstein, Bronx, NY Family Medicine

Samec, Matthew

Mayo Clinic School of Graduate Medical Education, 

Rochester, MN Internal Medicine

Samuel, Shradha Univ of Nebraska Medical Center, Omaha, NE General Surgery

Sawyer, Stephen Rush Univ Medical Center, Chicago, IL Internal Medicine

Schroell, Robert Montefiore Medical Center/Einstein, Bronx, NY Prelim-Surgery

Shada, Victoria Carolinas Medical Center, Charlotte, NC Internal Medicine

Shaeffer, Patrick

Central Iowa Health System, Des Moines, IA                 

Mayo Clinic School of Graduate Medical Education, 

Rochester, MN  

Prelim - Medicine           

Physical Med & Rehab

Sharma, Larissa Providence St. Vincent, Portland, OR Internal Medicine

Shusko, Alexander

Flushing Hosp Medical Center, Flushing, NY                               

Nassau University Medical Center,East Meadow, NY

Prelim-Medicine                 

Ophthalmology

Spellman, Claire St. Joseph Hospital SCL Health, Denver, CO Obstetrics & Gynecology

Sripal, Prashanth Creighton Univ Affiliate Hosps, Omaha, NE Psychiatry

Stoimenova, Diliana Health Partners Institute/Regions Hosp, St Paul, MN Emergency Medicine

Stumpf, Meghan Childrens Mercy Hospital, Kansas City, MO Pediatrics

Suraweera, Ashley Olive View-UCLA Medical Center, Sylmar, CA Internal Medicine

Taylor, Mallory UCLA Medical Center, Los Angeles, CA Pediatrics

Thompson, David Loyola Univ Medical Center, Maywood, IL Psychiatry

Tran-McCaslin, Marie Kaiser Permanente, Los Angeles, CA General Surgery

Truong, Laetitia UC Irvine Medical Center, Orange, CA Family Medicine

Tunink, Carl University Hosps, Columbia, MO Family Medicine

Turco, Lauren Univ of Kansas SOM, Kansas City, KS General Surgery

Ulen, Michael Clarkson Family Med Residency, Omaha, NE Family Medicine

Vaudreuil, Adam

Univ of Nebraska Medical Center, Omaha, NE                          

Loyola Univ Medical Center, Maywood, IL

Prelim-Medicine    

Dermatology

Webster, Luke UC San Diego Medical Center, San Diego, CA Internal Medicine

Welander, Christopher

Central Iowa Health System, Des Moines, IA                  

Univ of Iowa Hosps & Clinics, Iowa City, IA     

Surgery - Prelim          

Radiology-Diagnostic

Welch, Gabrielle

Univ of Nebraska Med Ctr, Omaha, NE                              

Yale-New Haven, New Haven, CT

Prelim-Medicine          

Radiation Oncology

Whigham , Morgan

Mayo Clinic School of Graduate Medical Education, 

Scottsdale, AZ Internal Medicine

Willson, Bryn UC Davis Medical Center, Sacramento, CA Obstetrics & Gynecology

Wilson, Joshua Mercy Hospital, St Louis, MO Obstetrics & Gynecology

Windholz, Julie Univ of Cincinnati Medical Center, Cincinnati, OH Internal Medicine

Wiswell, Walter Hofstra Northwell SOM, Manhasset, NY Emergency Medicine

Wu, Jocelyn Univ of New Mexico SOM, Albuquerque, NM Obstetrics & Gynecology

Zelus, Casey Univ of Nebraska Medical Center, Omaha, NE Internal Medicine
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Anesthesiology 
Anufreichik, Veronika UC Irvine Medical Center, Orange, CA 

Chow, Courtney Cleveland Clinic Foundation, Cleveland, OH 

DeVoe, Louis UC Davis Medical Center, Sacramento, CA 

Julian, Nickolas Hosp of the Univ of Pennsylvania, Philadelphia, PA 

Kerfeld, Mitchell 
Mayo Clinic School of Graduate Medical Education, 
Rochester, MN 

Le, Duc UC Davis Medical Center, Sacramento, CA 

Lensing, Christopher Vanderbilt Univ Medical Center, Nashville, TN 

Lim, Victoria 
Mayo Clinic School of Graduate Medical Education, 
Scottsdale, AZ 

McDonald, Daniel Univ of Nebraska Medical Center, Omaha, NE 

Nelson, Benjamin Univ of Nebraska Medical Center, Omaha, NE 

Nissen, Gary 

St. Joseph’s Hospital, Phoenix, AZ                                      

Virginia Mason Medical Center, Seattle, WA 

Park, Rose Ohio State Univ Medical Center, Columbus, OH 

 
Dermatology 

Fazio, Justin 

Aurora St. Luke’s Medical Center, Milwaukee, WI                    
Medical College Wisconsin Affiliated Hospitals, 
Milwaukee, WI 

Vaudreuil, Adam 
Univ of Nebraska Medical Center, Omaha, NE                          
Loyola Univ Medical Center, Maywood, IL 

 
Emergency Medicine 
Barlow, Megan UC Davis Medical Center, Sacramento, CA 

Funke, Mary Duke Univ Medical Center, Durham, NC 

Houghton, Ryan Univ of Nebraska Medical Center, Omaha, NE 

Kear, Breelan UC Irvine Medical Center, Orange, CA 

Kendric, Kayla Loma Linda University, Loma Linda, CA 

Kiblinger, Matthew Univ of Nebraska Medical Center, Omaha, NE 

Le, Nhu-Nguyen Univ of Southern California, Los Angeles, CA 

Miller, Elliott Univ of Nebraska Medical Center, Omaha, NE 

Nippoldt, Eric Resurrection Medical Center, Chicago, IL 

Nordstrom, Rachel 
Medical College Wisconsin Affiliated Hospitals, 
Milwaukee, WI 

Peterson, Valerian St. Luke’s University Hospital, Bethlehem, PA 

Raya, Teresa Univ of Illinois COM, Chicago, IL 

Stoimenova, Diliana Health Partners Institute/Regions Hosp, St Paul, MN 

Wiswell, Walter Hofstra Northwell SOM, Manhasset, NY 

 



 

Family Medicine 
Antosh, Robert St. Anthony Hospital, Oklahoma City, OK 

Atkinson, Wendy Trident Medical Center/MUSC, Charleston, SC 

Bacon, Holly Univ of Missouri, Kansas City, MO 

Belzer, Josiah Wright State Univ Boonshoft SOM, Dayton, OH 

Blessing, Joshua Univ of Arizona COM at South Campus, Tucson, AZ 

Dobleman, John Clarkson Family Med Residency,  Omaha, NE 

Dyer, Daniel North Colorado Medical Center, Greeley, CO 

Gies, Keegan Naval Hospital Camp Pendleton, Oceanside, CA 

Heng, Peter St. Anthony Hospital North, Westminster, CO 

Keys, Rory Hidalgo Medical Services, Silver City, NM 

Kohl, Mitchell Creighton Univ Affiliated Hospitals, Omaha, NE 

Peterson, Danika Univ of Nebraska Medical Center, Kearney, NE 

Pham, Lich 
Providence Sacred Heart Medical Center, Spokane, 
WA 

Poupore, Samantha North Colorado Medical Center, Greeley, CO 

Safa, Hussein Montefiore Medical Center/Einstein, Bronx, NY 

Truong, Laetitia UC Irvine Medical Center, Orange, CA 

Tunink, Carl University Hosps, Columbia, MO 

Ulen, Michael Clarkson Family Med Residency, Omaha, NE 

 

General Surgery 
Blake, Allison Northwestern McGaw/NMH/VA, Chicago, IL 

Brandeis, Alison Univ of Vermont Medical Center,  Burlington, VT 

Kang, Shin (Thomas) Good Samaritan Hosp, Cincinnati, OH 

Kirkpatrick, Daniel Wright Patterson Medical Center, Dayton, OH 

Muchinyi, Juliana 
NYMC-Metropolitan Hospital Center, New York, 
NY 

Ogbeide, Matthew Ohio State Univ Medical Center, Columbus, OH 

Peters, Nicholas Yale-New Haven, New Haven, CT 

Pham, Alex Maricopa Integrated Health System, Phoenix, AZ 

Reiter, Shelby Swedish Medical Center, Seattle, WA 

Samuel, Shradha Univ of Nebraska Medical Center, Omaha, NE 

Schroell, Robert Montefiore Medical Center/Einstein, Bronx, NY 

Tran-McCaslin, Marie  Kaiser Permanente, Los Angeles, CA 

Turco, Lauren Univ of Kansas SOM, Kansas City, KS 

 
Internal Medicine 
Brockshus, Aaron William Beaumont Army Medical Center, El Paso, TX 

Fuchs, Joel Univ of Minnesota Med School, Minneapolis, MN 

Gannon, Matthew Central Iowa Health System, Des Moines, IA      

Hellie, Kaitlin Abbott Northwestern, Minneapolis, MN 

Hiatt, Molly Univ of Nebraska Medical Center, Omaha, NE 

Johnson, Amber Univ of Nebraska Medical Center, Omaha, NE 



Koleszar, Juliann Summa Health/NEOMED, Akron, OH 

Lester, Katherine Univ of Kansas SOM, Kansas City, KS 

Maldonado, Edward Oregon Health & Science Univ, Portland, OR 

Marsh, Sydney Univ of Colorado SOM, Aurora, CO 

McEntire, Dan Univ of Utah Affiliated Hosps, Salt Lake City, UT 

O'Connor, Patrick Hennepin County Medical Center, Minneapolis, MN 

Pham, Andy Kaiser Permanente, Santa Clara, CA 

Rainwater, Ellecia William Beaumont Army Medical Center, El Paso, TX 

Samec, Matthew 
Mayo Clinic School of Graduate Medical Education, 
Rochester, MN 

Sawyer, Stephen Rush Univ Medical Center, Chicago, IL 

Shada, Victoria Carolinas Medical Center, Charlotte, NC 

Sharma, Larissa Providence St. Vincent, Portland, OR 

Suraweera, Ashley Olive View-UCLA Medical Center, Sylmar, CA 

Webster, Luke UC San Diego Medical Center, San Diego, CA 

Whigham , Morgan 
Mayo Clinic School of Graduate Medical Education, 
Scottsdale, AZ 

Windholz, Julie Univ of Cincinnati Medical Center, Cincinnati, OH 

Zelus, Casey Univ of Nebraska Medical Center, Omaha, NE 

 
Interventional Radiology 

Leshen, Michael Univ of Rochester/Strong Memorial, Rochester, NY 

 
Neurology 
Barnett, Daniel Univ of New Mexico SOM, Albuquerque, NM 

Goswami, Shweta Loyola Univ Medical Center, Maywood, IL 

Nicholson , Alexandra 
Barrow Neurological Institute at St. Joseph Hospital, 
Phoenix, AZ 

 
Obstetrics & Gynecology 
Bridge, Sarah SUNY Upstate Med University, Syracuse, NY 

DeVries, Christopher Central Michigan Univ COM, Saginaw, MI 

Fan, Tiffany St. Luke’s University Hospital, Bethlehem, PA 

Gantz, Spencer 
Medical College Wisconsin Affiliated Hospitals, 
Milwaukee, WI 

Hebert, Nicole SUNY Upstate Med University, Syracuse, NY 

Kailasam, Aparna St. Francis Hospital, Hartford, CT 

Kurtz, Lauren 
Medical College Wisconsin Affiliated Hospitals, 
Milwaukee, WI 

Marieni, Michelle Univ of Massachusetts Med School, Worcester, MA 

Neuman, Monica Indiana Univ School of Med, Indianapolis, IN 

Nicola, Lauren Univ of Utah Affiliated Hosps, Salt Lake City, UT 

Niegisch, Katherine Albany Medical Center, Albany, NY 

Phillips, Cassandra Univ of Arizona COM, Phoenix, AZ 

Robinson, Lindsay Hofstra Northwell SOM, Great Neck, NY 



Spellman, Claire St. Joseph Hospital SCL Health, Denver, CO 

Willson, Bryn UC Davis Medical Center, Sacramento, CA 

Wilson, Joshua Mercy Hospital, St Louis, MO 

Wu, Jocelyn Univ of New Mexico SOM, Albuquerque, NM 

 
 
 
Ophthalmology 

Mannina, Amar 
Creighton Univ Affiliated Hosps, Omaha, NE                  
Stroger/Cook County, Chicago, IL 

Shusko, Alexander 
Flushing Hosp Medical Center, Flushing, NY                               
Nassau University Medical Center, East Meadow, NY 

 
 
Orthopaedic Surgery 
Ek, Dorsey Summa Health/NEOMED, Akron, OH 

Haden, Marshall Univ of Illinois COM, Chicago, IL 

Murray, Erin Patrick Univ of Missouri, Kansas City, MO 

Nessler, Joseph Univ of Wisconsin Hosp & Clinics, Madison, WI 

Packard, Benjamin Univ of New Mexico SOM, Albuquerque, NM 

Perkins, Bryan Univ of Missouri, Kansas City, MO 

 
Pathology 
Bronson, Taylor Northwestern McGaw/NMH/VA, Chicago, IL 

 
Pediatrics 
Akhter, Aunum UNMC/Creighton Univ Affiliated Hosps, Omaha, NE 

Anderson, Janae Phoenix Children's Hosp, Phoenix, AZ 

Barak, Virginia Univ Texas at Austin Dell Med School, Austin, TX 

Belzer, Kira Wright Patterson Medical Center, Dayton, OH 

Chen, Jing Loma Linda University, Loma Linda, CA 

Chevalier, Dominique Univ of Utah Affiliated Hosps, Salt Lake City, UT 

Cook, Susan Children’s Mercy Hospital, Kansas City, MO 

Hambsch, Zakary Naval Medical Center, San Diego, CA 

Haroon, Maha UNMC/Creighton Univ Affiliated Hosps, Omaha, NE 

Haroon, Zoha Phoenix Children's Hosp, Phoenix, AZ 

Kroger, Kathleen Children’s Hosp of Michigan, Detroit, MI 

La Franchi, Michelle UNMC/Creighton Univ Affiliated Hosps, Omaha, NE 

Paul, Madeline Univ of Minnesota Med School, Minneapolis, MN 

Rigden, Emily Univ of Rochester/Strong Memorial, Rochester, NY 

Rokosz , Michaela Univ of Minnesota Med School, Minneapolis, MN 

Stumpf, Meghan Children’s Mercy Hospital, Kansas City, MO 

Taylor, Mallory UCLA Medical Center, Los Angeles, CA 



 
 
 
 
 
Physical Medicine & Rehabilitation 
Alocozy, Sameera Albany Medical Center, Albany, NY 

Inserra, Christopher 
Creighton Univ Affiliated Hosps, Omaha, NE                              
Hosp of the Univ of Pennsylvania, Philadelphia, PA  

Norall, Dana 

Creighton Univ Affiliated Hosps, Omaha, NE                         

Emory Univ SOM, Atlanta, GA  

Shaeffer, Patrick 

Central Iowa Health System, Des Moines, IA                 
Mayo Clinic School of Graduate Medical Education, 
Rochester, MN   

 
Plastic Surgery 
Do, Annie UC San Francisco, San Francisco, CA 

Kelling, Joseph Univ of Texas Southwestern Med School, Dallas, TX 

 
Psychiatry 
Campbell, Travis Univ of New Mexico SOM, Albuquerque, NM 

Cudjoe, Nana 
Southern Illinios Univ SOM & Affiliated Hosps, 
Springfield, IL 

Goldstein, Russell Creighton Univ Affiliated Hosps, Omaha, NE 

Heinz, Michael Dartmouth-Hitchcock Medical Center, Lebanon, NH 

Kurz, Troy UC Riverside SOM, Riverside, CA 

Leavitt, Jennifer 
Harvard Beth Israel Deaconess Medical Center, 
Boston, MA 

Quennoz, Laura 
Pine Rest Christian Mental Health Services, Grand 
Rapids, MI 

Sripal, Prashanth Creighton Univ Affiliated Hosps, Omaha, NE 

Thompson, David Loyola Univ Medical Center, Maywood, IL 

 
Radiation Oncology 

Malouff, Timothy 
Mayo Clinic School of Graduate Medical Education, 
Jacksonville, FL 

Welch, Gabrielle 
Univ of Nebraska Medical Center, Omaha, NE                              
Yale-New Haven, New Haven, CT 

 
Radiology – Diagnostic 

Dueck, Nicholas 
Stony Brook Teach Hosps, Port Jefferson, NY               
University of Virginia, Charlottesville, VA  

Hafertepe, Michael Univ of Minnesota Med School, Minneapolis, MN 



Lanser, Erica 

St. Joseph Hospital, Phoenix, AZ                                            
Medical College of Wisconsin Affiliated Hosps, 
Milwaukee, WI 

Welander, Christopher 
Central Iowa Health System, Des Moines, IA                  
Univ of Iowa Hosps & Clinics, Iowa City, IA      

 
Transitional Year 
Commeree, Ashlee Naval Medical Center, Portsmouth, VA 

 


